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Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

SC Bern

3 : 0

Lausanne HC

2:0 | 1:0 | 0:0

National League
NL Regular Season
Freitag, 30.09.2022 19:45
20231105000044

Spielort
PostFinance-Arena
14156 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Marc Wiegand (20)
Pascal Hungerbühler (40)

Linienrichter
David Obwegeser (79)
Nathy Burgy (9)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

SC Bern Lausanne HC

1. Drittel

EQ,GWG / 1:0 - Sceviour Colton (2)
Goloubef Cody (2)

02:14

03:03 Almond Cody  (2 Min  / Hoher Stock)

EQ / 2:0 - Scherwey Tristan (3)
Lindberg Oscar (3), DiDomenico Christopher (4)

14:15

17:43 Jelovac Igor  (2 Min  / Übertriebene Härte)

Lindberg Oscar  (2 Min  / Übertriebene Härte) 17:43

19:15 Riat Damien  (2 Min  / Check mit dem Knie)

2. Drittel

EQ / 3:0 - Vermin Joël (1)
Ritzmann Fabian (1), Sceviour Colton (5)

28:24

3. Drittel

46:31 Hügli Michael  (2 Min  / Stockschlag)

Goloubef Cody  (2 Min  / Stockschlag) 49:15

59:24 Riat Damien  (2 Min  / Beinstellen)
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Team-Lineups
Captain PostFinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

SC Bern Lausanne HC

Goalie Goalie

30 - Wüthrich Philip (1st)
84 - Manzato Daniel

60 - Östlund Viktor (1st)
51 - Stephan Tobias

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

68 - Gelinas Eric (E)
44 - Zgraggen Jesse
14 - Gerber Colin

65 - Untersander Ramon
58 - Loeffel Romain
27 - Goloubef Cody (E)
2 - Gerber Beat

38 - Frick Lukas (C)
79 - Genazzi Joël
28 - Gernat Martin (E)
7 - Marti Aurélien

91 - Heldner Fabian
55 - Sidler Dario
49 - Jelovac Igor
29 - Perrenoud Nicolas

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

15 - Lindberg Oscar (E)
77 - Sceviour Colton (E)
8 - Fahrni Joshua
98 - Baumgartner Benjamin

88 - Audette Daniel (E)
14 - Fuchs Jason
17 - Jäger Ken
89 - Almond Cody

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

10 - Scherwey Tristan
86 - Vermin Joël
21 - Moser Simon (C)
91 - Ritzmann Fabian

47 - Bärtschi Sven
20 - Näf Santiago
88 - DiDomenico Christopher (PF-
TS, E)
79 - Bader Thierry

81 - Kenins Ronalds
94 - Bozon Tim
25 - Emmerton Cory (E)
87 - Pedretti Marco

9 - Riat Damien
23 - Kovacs Robin (PF-TS, E)
19 - Hügli Michael
4 - Holdener Makai

Head Coach
Johan Lundskog

Head Coach
John Fust

Absenzen
Verletzt Henauer Mika (9), Lehmann Marco 

(23), Kahun Dominik (24) (E)
Farmteam/Swiss League Dähler Ronny (13), Fuss Noah (13), 

Ryser Vincent (25), Henauer Andri (80)
Überzählig Pinana Christian (56)

Absenzen
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 Player Stats 2022/2023
SC Bern - Lausanne HC, Freitag, 30.09.2022 19:45, PostFinance-Arena, 3014 Bern BE, 20231105000044, NL Regular Season (01.10.2022 00:41)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
2 Gerber Beat Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 09:55 00:00 01:14
8 Fahrni Joshua Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 7 12.50 11:58 00:00 00:00
10 Scherwey Tristan Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 - 15:04 01:35 00:47
14 Gerber Colin Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 - 08:22 00:00 00:46
15 Lindberg Oscar Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 2 2 0 1 16 3 84.21 17:51 04:39 00:31
20 Näf Santiago Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 - 11:57 00:00 00:00
21 Moser Simon Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 19:18 04:47 00:37
27 Goloubef Cody Verteidiger 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 15:46 00:00 00:00
44 Zgraggen Jesse Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 - 18:12 00:00 00:46
47 Bärtschi Sven Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 - 15:13 01:48 00:00
58 Loeffel Romain Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 - 21:53 05:02 00:00
65 Untersander Ramon Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 20:20 01:41 01:14
68 Gelinas Eric Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - 21:37 02:43 00:00
77 Sceviour Colton Stürmer 1 1 0 1 2 0 2 6 0 1 2 9 7 56.25 16:00 01:56 00:47
79 Bader Thierry Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 12:13 00:00 00:42
86 Vermin Joël Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 - 16:57 04:00 00:36
88 DiDomenico Christopher Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 50.00 18:53 04:55 00:00
91 Ritzmann Fabian Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 - 11:59 00:00 00:00
98 Baumgartner Benjamin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 8 27.27 12:31 00:00 00:00

Total 3 5 3 2 8 4 15 36 7 1 15 30 26 53.57 - - -

01.10.2022 18:37



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2022/2023
SC Bern - Lausanne HC, Freitag, 30.09.2022 19:45, PostFinance-Arena, 3014 Bern BE, 
20231105000044, NL Regular Season (01.10.2022 00:41)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
30 Wüthrich Philip 0 33 33 100 60:00 0 0
84 Manzato Daniel 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

01.10.2022 18:37



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2022/2023
SC Bern - Lausanne HC, Freitag, 30.09.2022 19:45, PostFinance-Arena, 3014 Bern BE, 20231105000044, NL Regular Season (01.10.2022 00:41)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
4 Holdener Makai Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 07:26 00:00 00:00
7 Marti Aurélien Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 2 0 0 - 11:01 00:00 02:19
9 Riat Damien Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 - 17:24 01:14 00:49
14 Fuchs Jason Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 1 0 0 1 5 8 38.46 13:48 00:46 00:13
17 Jäger Ken Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 0 9 6 60.00 17:08 00:46 02:06
19 Hügli Michael Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 14:16 00:46 00:00
23 Kovacs Robin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 5 1 0 1 0 0 - 14:43 01:14 00:09
25 Emmerton Cory Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 0 3 4 42.86 17:55 00:00 03:31
28 Gernat Martin Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 23:12 00:46 03:31
29 Perrenoud Nicolas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
38 Frick Lukas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 17:46 00:46 01:06
49 Jelovac Igor Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 - 18:31 00:00 03:07
55 Sidler Dario Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 11:51 00:00 00:13
79 Genazzi Joël Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 18:55 01:14 00:13
81 Kenins Ronalds Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 16:31 00:00 01:09
87 Pedretti Marco Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 10:05 00:00 01:50
88 Audette Daniel Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 6 8 42.86 16:08 01:14 00:42
89 Almond Cody Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 3 4 42.86 12:26 01:14 01:57
91 Heldner Fabian Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 2 0 2 0 0 - 17:53 00:00 03:22
94 Bozon Tim Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 4 1 0 2 0 0 - 14:18 00:00 00:14

Total 0 0 0 0 0 10 -15 33 6 0 17 26 30 46.43 - - -

01.10.2022 18:37



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2022/2023
SC Bern - Lausanne HC, Freitag, 30.09.2022 19:45, PostFinance-Arena, 3014 Bern BE, 
20231105000044, NL Regular Season (01.10.2022 00:41)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
60 Östlund Viktor 3 33 36 91.67 60:00 3 0
51 Stephan Tobias 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

01.10.2022 18:37



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Team Stats 2022/2023
SC Bern - Lausanne HC, Freitag, 30.09.2022 19:45, PostFinance-Arena, 3014 Bern BE, 
20231105000044, NL Regular Season (01.10.2022 00:41)

Stats SC Bern Lausanne HC
SOG Total 36 33
SOG 1P 11 11
SOG 2P 12 10
SOG 3P 13 12
SHM Total 7 6
SHM 1P 2 0
SHM 2P 3 3
SHM 3P 2 3
SHP Total 1 0
SHP 1P 1 0
SHP 2P 0 0
SHP 3P 0 0
BkS 15 17
BkS 1P 3 10
BkS 2P 8 4
BkS 3P 4 3
FO Total 56 56
FOW Total 30 26
FOL Total 26 30
FO% 53.57 46.43
FO% 1P 42.86 57.14
FO% 2P 64.71 35.29
FO% 3P 55.56 44.44
FO% oz Total 50.00 38.89
FO% oz 1P 44.44 75.00
FO% oz 2P 55.56 0.00
FO% oz 3P 50.00 44.44
FO% nz Total 50.00 50.00
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FO% nz 1P 50.00 50.00
FO% nz 2P 33.33 66.67
FO% nz 3P 66.67 33.33
FO% dz Total 61.11 50.00
FO% dz 1P 25.00 55.56
FO% dz 2P 100.00 44.44
FO% dz 3P 55.56 50.00
PIM Total 4 10
PIM 1P 2 6
PIM 2P 0 0
PIM 3P 2 4
PPT 06:36 02:00
PKT 02:00 06:36
PP OP 4 1
PPG 0 0
PP% 0.00 0.00
PP GA 0 0
PK SI 1 4
PK GA 0 0
SHG 0 0
PK% 100.00 100.00

01.10.2022 18:37


